



		Budgeted Amount	\$0.00		Opened by Tabulated by		P Cook T Cooper		Bid #: Date:		2026:20 07/15/26	
DIVISIONS/DEPARTEMENT: Engineering			Meadows Contractors		RL Persons Construction		Robertson Contractors		White River Materials			
NOTE: No award will be made at bid opening - all bids will be evaluated in the coming days.												
Item	Quan	Description	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	1746	202 Removal and Disposal of Curb and Gutter - Lin.Ft.	\$	8.00 \$ 13,968.00	\$	34.75 \$ 60,673.50	\$	17.70 \$ 30,904.20	\$	9.23 \$ 16,115.58	\$	-
2	51	202 Removal and Disposal of Fence - Lin.Ft.	\$	10.00 \$ 510.00	\$	27.75 \$ 1,415.25	\$	23.90 \$ 1,218.90	\$	27.75 \$ 1,415.25	\$	-
3	1489	202 Removal and Disposal of Concrete Driveways - Sq.Yd.	\$	22.00 \$ 32,758.00	\$	36.00 \$ 53,604.00	\$	22.00 \$ 32,758.00	\$	20.53 \$ 30,569.17	\$	-
4	2	202 Removal and Disposal of Junction Boxes - Each	\$	1,550.00 \$ 3,100.00	\$	2,100.00 \$ 4,200.00	\$	1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00	\$	3,389.62 \$ 6,779.24	\$	-
5	7	202 Removal and Disposal of Drop Inlets - Each	\$	1,800.00 \$ 12,600.00	\$	1,415.00 \$ 9,905.00	\$	1,800.00 \$ 12,600.00	\$	2,082.27 \$ 14,575.89	\$	-
6	31	202 Removal and Disposal of Pipe Culverts - Each	\$	1,200.00 \$ 37,200.00	\$	1,435.00 \$ 44,485.00	\$	1,050.00 \$ 32,550.00	\$	1,139.28 \$ 35,317.68	\$	-
7	356	202 Removal and Disposal of Guardrail - Lin.Ft.	\$	10.00 \$ 3,560.00	\$	31.25 \$ 11,125.00	\$	8.75 \$ 3,115.00	\$	12.78 \$ 4,549.68	\$	-
8	1	202 Removal and Disposal of Signs - Each	\$	500.00 \$ 500.00	\$	1,345.00 \$ 1,345.00	\$	500.00 \$ 500.00	\$	701.90 \$ 701.90	\$	-
9	95	206 Flowable Select Material - Cu.Yd.	\$	280.00 \$ 26,600.00	\$	335.00 \$ 31,825.00	\$	260.00 \$ 24,700.00	\$	323.72 \$ 30,753.40	\$	-
10	2822	SS & 210 Unclassified Excavation - Cu.Yd.	\$	32.00 \$ 90,304.00	\$	26.50 \$ 74,783.00	\$	25.00 \$ 70,550.00	\$	73.82 \$ 208,320.04	\$	-
11	12390	210 Compacted Embankment - Cu.Yd.	\$	35.00 \$ 433,650.00	\$	30.50 \$ 377,895.00	\$	43.70 \$ 541,443.00	\$	63.21 \$ 783,171.90	\$	-
12	4484	SS & 303 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) - Ton	\$	39.00 \$ 174,876.00	\$	41.75 \$ 187,207.00	\$	50.00 \$ 224,200.00	\$	51.80 \$ 232,271.20	\$	-
13	3832	SS & 401 Tack Coat - Gal.	\$	4.00 \$ 15,328.00	\$	6.25 \$ 23,950.00	\$	5.00 \$ 19,160.00	\$	5.00 \$ 19,160.00	\$	-
14	2296	SP, SS, & 406 ACHM Binder Course (PG70-22)(1") - Ton	\$	180.00 \$ 413,280.00	\$	120.00 \$ 275,520.00	\$	95.03 \$ 218,188.88	\$	95.03 \$ 218,188.88	\$	-
15	4124	SP, SS, & 407 ACHM Surface Course (PG70-22)(1/2") - Ton	\$	192.00 \$ 791,808.00	\$	122.00 \$ 503,128.00	\$	97.36 \$ 401,512.64	\$	97.36 \$ 401,512.64	\$	-
16	1603	412 Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement - Sq.Yd.	\$	11.00 \$ 17,633.00	\$	25.00 \$ 40,075.00	\$	20.00 \$ 32,060.00	\$	20.00 \$ 32,060.00	\$	-
17	3044	SS & 505 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Sq.Yd.	\$	108.00 \$ 328,752.00	\$	89.70 \$ 273,046.80	\$	155.00 \$ 471,820.00	\$	90.12 \$ 274,325.28	\$	-
18	1	601 Mobilization - Lump Sum	\$	116,000.00 \$ 116,000.00	\$	235,000.00 \$ 235,000.00	\$	270,000.00 \$ 270,000.00	\$	256,001.22 \$ 256,001.22	\$	-
19	1	SS & 603 Maintenance of Traffic - Lump Sum	\$	120,000.00 \$ 120,000.00	\$	250,986.20 \$ 250,986.20	\$	225,000.00 \$ 225,000.00	\$	457,116.04 \$ 457,116.04	\$	-
20	486	SS & 604 Signs - Sq.Ft.	\$	18.00 \$ 8,748.00	\$	15.00 \$ 7,290.00	\$	12.00 \$ 5,832.00	\$	12.00 \$ 5,832.00	\$	-
21	136	SS & 604 Barricades - Lin.Ft.	\$	25.00 \$ 3,400.00	\$	31.00 \$ 4,216.00	\$	15.00 \$ 2,040.00	\$	15.00 \$ 2,040.00	\$	-
22	133	SS & 604 Traffic Drums - Each	\$	65.00 \$ 8,645.00	\$	84.50 \$ 11,238.50	\$	25.00 \$ 3,325.00	\$	25.00 \$ 3,325.00	\$	-
23	176	SS & 604 Traffic Cone - Each	\$	55.00 \$ 9,680.00	\$	41.25 \$ 7,260.00	\$	20.00 \$ 3,520.00	\$	20.00 \$ 3,520.00	\$	-
24	28840	604 Construction Pavement Markings - Lin.Ft.	\$	0.50 \$ 14,420.00	\$	0.40 \$ 11,536.00	\$	0.30 \$ 8,652.00	\$	0.30 \$ 8,652.00	\$	-
25	14000	604 Removal of Construction Pavement Markings - Lin.Ft.	\$	0.30 \$ 4,200.00	\$	0.30 \$ 4,200.00	\$	0.65 \$ 9,100.00	\$	0.65 \$ 9,100.00	\$	-
26	13180	604 Removal of Permanent Pavement Markings - Lin.Ft.	\$	0.30 \$ 3,954.00	\$	0.30 \$ 3,954.00	\$	0.65 \$ 8,567.00	\$	0.65 \$ 8,567.00	\$	-
27	1	604 Removal of Permanent Pavement Markings (Words) - Each	\$	251.00 \$ 251.00	\$	250.00 \$ 250.00	\$	100.00 \$ 100.00	\$	100.00 \$ 100.00	\$	-
28	1	604 Removal of Permanent Pavement Markings (Arrows) - Each	\$	251.00 \$ 251.00	\$	250.00 \$ 250.00	\$	100.00 \$ 100.00	\$	100.00 \$ 100.00	\$	-
29	14	SP, SS, & 604 Portable Changeable Message Sign - Week	\$	314.00 \$ 4,396.00	\$	395.00 \$ 5,530.00	\$	350.00 \$ 4,900.00	\$	350.00 \$ 4,900.00	\$	-
30	73	SS & 604 Vertical Panels - Each	\$	55.00 \$ 4,015.00	\$	91.00 \$ 6,643.00	\$	20.00 \$ 1,460.00	\$	20.00 \$ 1,460.00	\$	-
31	33	SS & 605 Concrete Ditch Paving (Type B) - Sq.Yd.	\$	150.00 \$ 4,950.00	\$	297.00 \$ 9,801.00	\$	225.00 \$ 7,425.00	\$	131.30 \$ 4,332.90	\$	-
32	2063	SS & 606 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts (Class III) - Lin.Ft.	\$	78.00 \$ 160,914.00	\$	155.00 \$ 319,765.00	\$	125.00 \$ 257,875.00	\$	106.73 \$ 220,183.99	\$	-
33	645	SS & 606 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts (Class III) - Lin.Ft.	\$	103.00 \$ 66,435.00	\$	180.00 \$ 116,100.00	\$	140.00 \$ 90,300.00	\$	154.91 \$ 99,916.95	\$	-
34	751	SS & 606 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts (Class III) - Lin.Ft.	\$	137.00 \$ 102,887.00	\$	202.00 \$ 151,702.00	\$	205.00 \$ 153,955.00	\$	193.07 \$ 144,995.57	\$	-
35	50	SS & 606 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts (Class III) - Lin.Ft.	\$	204.00 \$ 10,200.00	\$	270.00 \$ 13,500.00	\$	415.00 \$ 20,750.00	\$	350.92 \$ 17,546.00	\$	-
36	437	SS & 606 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts (Class III) - Lin.Ft.	\$	212.00 \$ 92,644.00	\$	315.00 \$ 137,655.00	\$	330.00 \$ 144,210.00	\$	411.10 \$ 179,650.70	\$	-
37	391	SS & 606 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts (Class III) - Lin.Ft.	\$	226.00 \$ 88,366.00	\$	325.00 \$ 127,075.00	\$	380.00 \$ 148,580.00	\$	469.07 \$ 183,406.37	\$	-
38	299	SS & 606 54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts (Class III) - Lin.Ft.	\$	284.00 \$ 84,916.00	\$	400.00 \$ 119,600.00	\$	460.00 \$ 137,540.00	\$	545.54 \$ 163,116.46	\$	-
39	14	SS & 606 18" Flared End Sections for Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts - Each	\$	1,389.00 \$ 19,446.00	\$	1,475.00 \$ 20,650.00	\$	1,650.00 \$ 23,100.00	\$	1,728.04 \$ 24,192.56	\$	-
40	4	SS & 606 24" Flared End Sections for Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts - Each	\$	1,564.00 \$ 6,256.00	\$	1,700.00 \$ 6,800.00	\$	1,800.00 \$ 7,200.00	\$	2,072.51 \$ 8,290.04	\$	-
41	3	SS & 606 30" Flared End Sections for Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts - Each	\$	1,877.00 \$ 5,631.00	\$	2,100.00 \$ 6,300.00	\$	2,500.00 \$ 7,500.00	\$	2,513.99 \$ 7,541.97	\$	-
42	1	SS & 606 36" Flared End Sections for Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts - Each	\$	2,482.00 \$ 2,482.00	\$	2,600.00 \$ 2,600.00	\$	3,200.00 \$ 3,200.00	\$	3,741.53 \$ 3,741.53	\$	-
43	1	SS & 606 42" Flared End Sections for Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts - Each	\$	2,993.00 \$ 2,993.00	\$	3,250.00 \$ 3,250.00	\$	2,950.00 \$ 2,950.00	\$	4,957.44 \$ 4,957.44	\$	-
44	1	SS & 606 48" Flared End Sections for Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts - Each	\$	3,802.00 \$ 3,802.00	\$	4,015.00 \$ 4,015.00	\$	4,650.00 \$ 4,650.00	\$	5,611.60 \$ 5,611.60	\$	-
45	1	SS & 606 54" Flared End Sections for Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts - Each	\$	4,208.00 \$ 4,208.00	\$	4,275.00 \$ 4,275.00	\$	3,800.00 \$ 3,800.00	\$	6,521.40 \$ 6,521.40	\$	-
46	51	SS & 609 Curb Inlet Type "A" - Each	\$	7,327.00 \$ 373,677.00	\$	7,425.00 \$ 378,675.00	\$	9,500.00 \$ 484,500.00	\$	9,762.15 \$ 497,869.65	\$	-
47	5	SS & 609 Light Duty Junction Box - Each	\$	6,000.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$	5,745.00 \$ 28,725.00	\$	8,700.00 \$ 43,500.00	\$	7,895.56 \$ 39,477.80	\$	-
48	1	SS & 609 Heavy Duty Grate Inlet - Each	\$	10,834.00 \$ 10,834.00	\$	8,250.00 \$ 8,250.00	\$	14,500.00 \$ 14,500.00	\$	14,841.21 \$ 14,841.21	\$	-
49	24	SS & 609 Drop Inlet Extensions (4') - Each	\$	1,800.00 \$ 43,200.00	\$	1,025.00 \$ 24,600.00	\$	2,150.00 \$ 51,600.00	\$	1,819.99 \$ 43,679.76	\$	-
50	1	SS & 609 Light Duty Grate Inlet - Each	\$	4,609.00 \$ 4,609.00	\$	8,250.00 \$ 8,250.00	\$	4,900.00 \$ 4,900.00	\$	6,479.64 \$ 6,479.64	\$	-
51	1	610 Structures Adjusted to Grade - Each	\$	2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00	\$	5,550.00 \$ 5,550.00	\$	6,500.00 \$ 6,500.00	\$	3,033.05 \$ 3,033.05	\$	-
52	2	620 Lime - Ton	\$	220.00 \$ 440.00	\$	155.00 \$ 310.00	\$	125.00 \$ 250.00	\$	150.00 \$ 300.00	\$	-
53	1.16	620 Seeding - Acre	\$	5,014.00 \$ 5,816.24	\$	2,095.00 \$ 2,430.20	\$	1,689.37 \$ 1,959.67	\$	2,250.00 \$ 2,610.00	\$	-
54	3.42	SS & 620 Mulch Cover - Acre	\$	3,761.00 \$ 12,862.62	\$	1,550.00 \$ 5,301.00	\$	1,238.49 \$ 4,235.64	\$	950.00 \$ 3,249.00	\$	-
55	257	620 Water - M.Gal.	\$	19.00 \$ 4,883.00	\$	12.50 \$ 3,212.50	\$	10.00 \$ 2,570.00	\$	5.00 \$ 1,285.00	\$	-
56	2.26	621 Temporary Seeding - Acre	\$	5,014.00 \$ 11,331.64	\$	1,165.00 \$ 2,632.90	\$	938.46 \$ 2,120.92	\$	850.00 \$ 1,921.00	\$	-

57	8180	621 Silt Fence - Lin.Ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 57,260.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 34,356.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 27,648.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,630.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
58	165	621 Sand Bag Ditch Checks - Bag	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 11.63	\$ 1,918.95	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
59	392	621 Sediment Removal and Disposal - Cu.Yd.	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 57.55	\$ 22,559.60	\$ 16.53	\$ 6,479.76	\$ 1.39	\$ 544.88	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
60	2019	SS & 621 Filter Sock (12") - Lin.Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,266.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,199.50	\$ 8.39	\$ 16,939.41	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,161.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
61	7363	624 Solid Sodding - Sq.Yd.	\$ 11.30	\$ 83,201.90	\$ 5.55	\$ 40,864.65	\$ 4.48	\$ 32,986.24	\$ 5.25	\$ 38,655.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
62	7346	SS & 633 Concrete Walks - Sq.Yd.	\$ 90.00	\$ 661,140.00	\$ 60.65	\$ 445,534.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 661,140.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 541,400.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
63	7112	SS & 634 Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter (Type A)(1'6") - Lin.Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 213,360.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 298,704.00	\$ 36.85	\$ 262,077.20	\$ 29.76	\$ 211,653.12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
64	1	635 Roadway Construction Control - Lump Sum	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 236,813.27	\$ 236,813.27	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
65	19	637 Mailboxes - Each	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
66	19	SS & 637 Mailbox Supports (Single) - Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
67	1	640 Modifying Drop Inlets - Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,867.64	\$ 1,867.64	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
68	800	719 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking White (6") - Lin.Ft.	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 856.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 856.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
69	160	719 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking White (12") - Lin.Ft.	\$ 22.60	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
70	400	719 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking White (24") - Lin.Ft.	\$ 30.10	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
71	8620	719 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Yellow (6") - Lin.Ft.	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,378.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,378.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 9,223.40	\$ 1.07	\$ 9,223.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
72	1	719 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Words) - Each	\$ 438.80	\$ 438.80	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
73	1	719 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Arrows) - Each	\$ 407.40	\$ 407.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
74	140	SS & 726 Standard Sign - Sq.Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 37.15	\$ 5,201.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
75	9	SS & 729 Channel Post Sign Support (Type A) - Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
76	25	816 Filter Blanket - Sq.Yd.	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 462.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 8.48	\$ 212.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
77	13	816 Dumped Riprap - Cu.Yd.	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 96.74	\$ 1,257.62	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
78	9.78	SS & 802 Class S Concrete-Roadway - Cu.Yd.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 12,958.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 23,961.00	\$ 1,953.01	\$ 19,100.44	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
79	1560	SS & 804 Reinforcing Steel-Roadway (Grade 60) - Pound	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 4,165.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
80	160	SS & 619 5' Steel Chain Link Fence - Lin.Ft.	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 39.86	\$ 6,377.60		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
81	160	SS & 619 5' Aluminum Chain Link Fence - Lin.Ft.		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 65.80	\$ 10,528.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		Total		\$ 5,036,008.60		\$ 5,002,595.00		\$ 5,473,705.80		\$ 5,901,366.60			
		Deductive Alternate											
1	646	210 Compacted Empankment (Add) - Cu.Yd.	35.00	\$ 22,610.00	35	\$ 22,610.00	43.7	\$ 28,230.20	63.21	\$ 40,833.66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	-1530	SS & 633 Concrete Walks (Deduct) - Sq.Yd.	90.00	\$ (137,700.00)	55	\$ (84,150.00)	90	\$ (137,700.00)	73.7	\$ (112,761.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		Total		\$ (115,090.00)		\$ (61,540.00)		\$ (109,469.80)		\$ (71,927.34)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Bid bond included? Y or N

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Qualifications included? Y or N

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes